

SSI VILLAGE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

IFB23003

PREPARED BY: R. TALBERT 10/21/2022

SSI Village Draining Project Phase II						
Bid Posting Date:		September 21st, 2022				
Bid Opening Date:		October 21st, 2022				
COMPANY NAME:		UWS, Inc				
Line Item	Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
1	150	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	31750	31750
2	151	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	300000	300000
3	163	Construction Exit	2	EA	3175	6350
4	700	Sod	909	SY	25.4	23088.6
5	163	Temporary Grassing and Mulch	909	SY	6.35	5772.15
6	163	Inlet Protection	11	EA	635	6985
7	163	Rock Check Dam	1	EA	1270	1270
8	163	Silt Fence - Sensitive	280	LF	12.7	3556
9	163	Silt Fence - Non Sensitive	1200	LF	9.52	11424
10	207	Foundation Backfill, Type II	253	CY	381	96393
11	210	Grading Complete	1	LS	44450	44450
12	550	Storm Drainpipe, 30 IN, H 1-10	616	LF	812.8	500684.8
13	550	Storm Drainpipe, 48 IN, H 1-10	552	LF	863.6	476707.2
14		Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	3	EA	9525	28575
15	668	GDOT Mod. 1019A Type C Drop Inlet GP1	6	EA	12700	76200
16	668	GDOT Mod, 1011AP Manhole, GP1	1	EA	12700	12700
17		GA Street Outfall Structure (Including 35-1 Tideflex Check Valve and Hardware)	1	LS	190500	190500
18		8-Inch PVC Gravity Sewer	51	LF	190.5	9715.5
19		Sewer Testing	1	LS	4445	4445
20		18-Inch Steel Sanitary Sewer Casing	22	LF	317.5	6985
21		Connection to Existing Sewer Manhole	2	EA	9525	19050
22		Drop Manhole	2	EA	9525	19050
23	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl. And H Lime (275 LBS/SY)	305	TN	330.2	100711
24	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave GP 1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl and H Lime (165 LBS/SY)	245	TN	330.2	80899
25	310	Graded aggregate base 8-inch Incl. Matl.	2,200	SY	44.45	97790
26	413	Tack Coat	330	GAL	8.89	2933.7
27	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 6-inch	443	SY	127	56261
28	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 4-inch	10	SY	127	1270
29	441	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch	20	LF	127	2540
30	653	24-inch Thermoplastic Stop Bar	36	LF	63.5	2286
31	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Blue	4	EA	127	508
32		Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	44450	44450
33		Root Pruning and Associated Grading/Arborist	1	LS	31750	31750
34		2-inch PVC Water Main	39	LF	63.5	2476.5
35		6-inch PVC Water Main	20	LF	127	2540
36		8-inch PVC Water Main	692	LF	95.25	65913
37		2-inch x 4-inch Tapping Saddle	1	EA	3175	3175
38		2-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	1	RA	3175	3175
39		8-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	3	EA	4445	13335
40		6-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	2	EA	3175	6350
41		8-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	1	EA	3175	3175
42		2-inch Tapping Valve with box	2	EA	1905	3810
43		8-inch Tapping Valve with box	3	EA	3810	11430
44		6-inch Gate Valve with box	2	EA	2540	5080
45		8-inch Gate Valve with box	3	EA	3175	9525
46		Flush Valve and Riser	2	EA	4445	8890
47		Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	6350	6350
48		Abandon Existing 6-inch Water Main and 2-inch Water Main	1	LS	6350	6350
49		Installation of new services from new water main to existing meter complete	1	LS	12700	12700
50		Flowable Fill for Abandoned 6-inch Water Main	5	CY	444.5	2222.5
PROJECT TOTAL					\$	2,463,546.95

SSI VILLAGE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

IFB23003

PREPARED BY: R. TALBERT 10/21/2022

SSI Village Draining Project Phase II						
Bid Posting Date:		September 21st, 2022				
Bid Opening Date:		October 21st, 2022				
COMPANY NAME:		Woodard Construction Company				
Line Item	Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
1	150	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	265000	265000
2	151	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	80000	80000
3	163	Construction Exit	2	EA	4500	9000
4	700	Sod	909	SY	45	40905
5	163	Temporary Grassing and Mulch	909	SY	15	13635
6	163	Inlet Protection	11	EA	1500	16500
7	163	Rock Check Dam	1	EA	2000	2000
8	163	Silt Fence - Sensitive	280	LF	15	4200
9	163	Silt Fence - Non Sensitive	1200	LF	20	24000
10	207	Foundation Backfill, Type II	253	CY	415	104995
11	210	Grading Complete	1	LS	350000	350000
12	550	Storm Drainpipe, 30 IN, H 1-10	616	LF	360	221760
13	550	Storm Drainpipe, 48 IN, H 1-10	552	LF	450	248400
14		Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	3	EA	25000	75000
15	668	GDOT Mod. 1019A Type C Drop Inlet GP1	6	EA	19500	117000
16	668	GDOT Mod, 1011AP Manhole, GP1	1	EA	18500	18500
17		GA Street Outfall Structure (Including 35-1 Tideflex Check Valve and Hardware)	1	LS	250000	250000
18		8-Inch PVC Gravity Sewer	51	LF	450	22950
19		Sewer Testing	1	LS	10000	10000
20		18-Inch Steel Sanitary Sewer Casing	22	LF	650	14300
21		Connection to Existing Sewer Manhole	2	EA	25000	50000
22		Drop Manhole	2	EA	18000	36000
23	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave GP1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl. And H Lime (275 LBS/SY)	305	TN	300	91500
24	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave GP1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl and H Lime (165 LBS/SY)	245	TN	290	71050
25	310	Graded aggregate base 8-inch Incl. Matl.	2,200	SY	70	154000
26	413	Tack Coat	330	GAL	15	4950
27	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 6-inch	443	SY	100	44300
28	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 4-inch	10	SY	95	950
29	441	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch	20	LF	300	6000
30	653	24-inch Thermoplastic Stop Bar	36	LF	10	360
31	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Blue	4	EA	35	140
32		Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	450000	450000
33		Root Pruning and Associated Grading/Arborist	1	LS	35000	35000
34		2-inch PVC Water Main	39	LF	35	1365
35		6-inch PVC Water Main	20	LF	65	1300
36		8-inch PVC Water Main	692	LF	100	69200
37		2-inch x 4-inch Tapping Saddle	1	EA	300	300
38		2-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	1	RA	450	450
39		8-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	3	EA	6500	19500
40		6-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	2	EA	3000	6000
41		8-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	1	EA	3500	3500
42		2-inch Tapping Valve with box	2	EA	450	900
43		8-inch Tapping Valve with box	3	EA	7500	22500
44		6-inch Gate Valve with box	2	EA	5000	10000
45		8-inch Gate Valve with box	3	EA	6500	19500
46		Flush Valve and Riser	2	EA	4500	9000
47		Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	15000	15000
48		Abandon Existing 6-inch Water Main and 2-inch Water Main	1	LS	5000	5000
49		Installation of new services from new water main to existing meter complete	1	LS	5000	5000
50		Flowable Fill for Abandoned 6-inch Water Main	5	CY	650	3250
PROJECT TOTAL					\$	3,024,160.00

SSI VILLAGE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II

IFB23003

PREPARED BY: R. TALBERT 10/21/2022

SSI Village Draining Project Phase II						
Bid Posting Date:		September 21st, 2022				
Bid Opening Date:		October 21st, 2022				
COMPANY NAME:		Allen Owens Construction				
Line Item	Item	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Unit	AMOUNT (ENTER YOUR BID OFFER HERE)	Total Price
1	150	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	20762.5	20762.5
2	151	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	17572.5	17572.5
3	163	Construction Exit	2	EA	4070	8140
4	700	Sod	909	SY	16.4	14907.6
5	163	Temporary Grassing and Mulch	909	SY	8.8	7999.2
6	163	Inlet Protection	11	EA	275	3025
7	163	Rock Check Dam	1	EA	1100	1100
8	163	Silt Fence - Sensitive	280	LF	14.3	4004
9	163	Silt Fence - Non Sensitive	1200	LF	17.7	21240
10	207	Foundation Backfill, Type II	253	CY	126.5	32004.5
11	210	Grading Complete	1	LS	76285	76285
12	550	Storm Drainpipe, 30 IN, H 1-10	616	LF	244.2	150427.2
13	550	Storm Drainpipe, 48 IN, H 1-10	552	LF	335.5	185196
14		Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	3	EA	3162.5	9487.5
15	668	GDOT Mod. 1019A Type C Drop Inlet GP1	6	EA	4273.5	25641
16	668	GDOT Mod, 1011AP Manhole, GP1	1	EA	4895	4895
17		GA Street Outfall Structure (Including 35-1 Tideflex Check Valve and Hardware)	1	LS	140000	140000
18		8-Inch PVC Gravity Sewer	51	LF	192.5	9817.5
19		Sewer Testing	1	LS	2200	2200
20		18-Inch Steel Sanitary Sewer Casing	22	LF	385	8470
21		Connection to Existing Sewer Manhole	2	EA	3575	7150
22		Drop Manhole	2	EA	7975	15950
23	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 19mm Superpave GP1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl. And H Lime (275 LBS/SY)	305	TN	216.7	66093.5
24	402	Recycled Asphalt Concrete 12.5mm Superpave GP1 or 2, Incl. Bitum. Matl and H Lime (165 LBS/SY)	245	TN	242	59290
25	310	Graded aggregate base 8-inch Incl. Matl.	2,200	SY	74.53	163966
26	413	Tack Coat	330	GAL	10.45	3448.5
27	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 6-inch	443	SY	206.25	91368.75
28	441	Tabby Concrete Driveway 4-inch	10	SY	165	1650
29	441	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-inch	20	LF	84.7	1694
30	653	24-inch Thermoplastic Stop Bar	36	LF	27.5	990
31	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1, Blue	4	EA	52.25	209
32		Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	8525	8525
33		Root Pruning and Associated Grading/Arborist	1	LS	4950	4950
34		2-inch PVC Water Main	39	LF	90.2	3517.8
35		6-inch PVC Water Main	20	LF	110	2200
36		8-inch PVC Water Main	692	LF	74.25	51381
37		2-inch x 4-inch Tapping Saddle	1	EA	1650	1650
38		2-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	1	RA	2420	2420
39		8-inch x 8-inch Tapping Saddle	3	EA	4950	14850
40		6-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	2	EA	550	1100
41		8-inch x 8-inch DI Tee	1	EA	825	825
42		2-inch Tapping Valve with box	2	EA	1320	2640
43		8-inch Tapping Valve with box	3	EA	5500	16500
44		6-inch Gate Valve with box	2	EA	3575	7150
45		8-inch Gate Valve with box	3	EA	6600	19800
46		Flush Valve and Riser	2	EA	8250	16500
47		Testing and Disinfection	1	LS	2750	2750
48		Abandon Existing 6-inch Water Main and 2-inch Water Main	1	LS	7903.5	7903.5
49		Installation of new services from new water main to existing meter complete	1	LS	19800	19800
50		Flowable Fill for Abandoned 6-inch Water Main	5	CY	550	2750
PROJECT TOTAL					\$	1,342,196.55